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National Securities Market Commission
Markets Directorate General

C/ Edison num. 4

28006 Madrid

Colmenar Viejo (Madrid), April 8", 2021

In accordance with article 227 of the recast Spanish Securities Market Act (texto refundido de la Ley del Mercado
de Valores), is hereby reported the following:

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Quarterly operations liquidity agreement

On June 4, 2018, Pharma Mar, S.A. entered into a liquidity agreement with JB CAPITAL MARKETS,
SOCIEDAD DE VALORES, S.A.U. in order to promote the liquidity of the transactions and the regularity of
the listing of its shares, which entered into force on June 5, 2018, and was notified to the market by means of
significant event dated June 4, 2018 (with registration number 266.399).

In compliance with the provisions of section 2.b) of Rule Fourth of Circular 1/2017, of 26 April, of the National
Securities Market Commission, on liquidity agreements, below are detailed the operations carried out under the
aforementioned liquidity agreement corresponding to the first quarter of Year 2021 (from January 1, 2021 to
March 31, 2021).

Average
Transactions Shares Amount (€ Price
Initial Amount as per Agreement (05/06/2018) 33.943 600.000,00
Initial Amount Period (01/01/2021) 35.927 23.515,96
Purchases 87.865 -9.096.677,05 103,5301548
Sales -91.494 9.669.086,20 105,6800031

Expenses 2.620,71
Total amount 32.298 593.304,40

Below is a detail of the transactions carried out on treasury stock during the period covered by this
communication (01/01/2021 to 31/03/2021).
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Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
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Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
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Disposals
Disposals
Disposals
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Disposals
Disposals
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04/01/2021
04/01/2021
05/01/2021
05/01/2021
06/01/2021
06 /01/2021
07/01/2021
07/01/2021
08/01/2021
08/01/2021
11/01/2021
11/01/2021
12/01/2021
13/01/2021
13/01/2021
14/01/2021
14/01/2021
15/01/2021
15/01/2021
18/01/2021
19/01/2021
20/01/2021
21/01/2021
21/01/2021
22/01/2021
22/01/2021
25/01/2021
26/01/2021
26/01/2021
27/01/2021
27/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
29/01/2021
29/01/2021
01/02/2021
02/02/2021
03/02/2021

300
-1.400
310
-860
2.000
-400
860
-800
430
-700
200
-830
600
220
-1.110
1.010
-950
900
-200
-1.100
-400
-1.200
1.000
-1.500
2.000
-500
-1.500
500
11.000
825
-848
900
-700
500
-3.000
-5.000
-1.000
-2.500
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72,86670
74,25710
75,96770
78,52330
76,56750
76,00000
76,63430
77,20630
77,04650
77,57140
80,70000
79,48190
79,50000
84,10000
82,26130
84,38440
84,93680
83,17220
85,60000
86,34560
87,30000
88,58330
88,10000
90,06670
85,40000
86,40000
88,70000
98,50000
105,87270
101,00000
110,40000
103,77780
105,70000
104,40000
104,90250
111,70000
113,75000
112,34000

Shares as
Cash of the

€) relevant
23.515,96  35.927
-21.860,00 | 36.227
103.960,00 | 34.827
-23.550,00 | 35.137
67.530,00 | 34.277
-153.135,00 | 36.277
30.400,00 | 35.877
-65.905,50 | 36.737
61.765,00 | 35.937
-33.130,00 | 36.367
54.300,00 | 35.667
-16.140,00 | 35.867
65.970,00 | 35.037
-47.700,00 | 35.637
-18.502,00 | 35.857
91.310,00 | 34.747
-85.228,25 | 35.757
80.690,00 | 34.807
-74.855,00 | 35.707
17.120,00 | 35.507
94.980,20 | 34.407
34.920,00 | 34.007
106.300,00 | 32.807
-88.100,00 | 33.807
135.100,00 | 32.307
-170.800,00 | 34.307
43.200,00 | 33.807
133.050,00 | 32.307
-49.250,00 | 32.807
1.164.600,00 | 21.807
-83.325,00 | 22.632
93.619,20 | 21.784
-93.400,00 | 22.684
73.990,00 | 21.984
-52.200,00 | 22.484
314.707,40 | 19.484
558.500,00 | 14.484
113.750,00 | 13.484
280.850,00 | 10.984

1.655,96
105.615,96
82.065,96
149.595,96
-3.539,04
26.860,96
-39.044,54
22.720,46
-10.409,54
43.890,46
27.750,46
93.720,46
46.020,46
27.518,46
118.828,46
33.600,21
114.290,21
39.435,21
56.555,21
151.535,41
186.455,41
292.755,41
204.655,41
339.755,41
168.955,41
212.155,41
345.205,41
295.955,41
1.460.555,41
1.377.230,41
1.470.849,61
1.377.449,61
1.451.439,61
1.399.239,61
1.713.947,01
2.272.447,01
2.386.197,01
2.667.047,01
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Disposals
Disposals
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Acquisitions
Acquisitions
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Acquisitions
Disposals
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Disposals

04 /02/2021
05/02/2021
08/02/2021
09/02/2021
10/02 /2021
11/02/2021
12 /02 /2021
12/02/2021
15/02 /2021
15/02/2021
16 /02 /2021
16 /0272021
17 /02 /2021
1770272021
18/02 /2021
19/02/2021
19/02 /2021
22102/2021
22/02/2021
23/02/2021
23/02/2021
24102/2021
24/02/2021
25/02/2021
25/02/2021
26/02/2021
26/02/2021
01/03/2021
01/03/2021
02/03/2021
03/03/2021
04/03/2021
05/03/2021
05/03/2021
08/03/2021
09/03/2021
09/03/2021
10/03/2021
11/03/2021
11/03/2021
12 /03 /2021
12/03/2021
15/03 /2021

-500
-1.500
-2.500
-2.000

2.000
-2.000
500
-1.000
317
-500
1.400
-200
4.500
-6.751
6.000
2.000
-2.000
5.000
-5.000
2.000
-2.000
2.000
-2.000
2.944
-3.000
2.000
-2.063
2.078
-2.000
5.000
3.500
2.000
2.000
-1.900
6.500
1.768
-2.000
-500
1.000
-2.000
5.750
-1.082
-2.500
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114,00000
114,06670
116,96000
118,50000
115,40000
118,70000
116,90000
117,40000
114,90000
116,40000
115,43570
117,10000
107,04440
116,18560
113,13330
112,20000
112,45000
112,11200
112,32000
107,50000
107,61100
107,50000
109,00000
113,27850
111,83330
112,24430
111,03050
114,00000
116,20000
111,48000
107,44290
103,00000
100,90000
102,30000
100,23080
99,36970
104,87500
104,00000
103,40000
105,40000
102,69570
103,20000
104,10000

57.000,00
171.100,00
292.400,00
237.000,00

-230.800,00
237.400,00
-58.450,00
117.400,00
-36.423,30
58.200,00
-161.610,00
23.420,00
-481.700,00
784.369,00
-678.800,00
-224.400,00
224.900,00
-560.560,00
561.600,00
-215.000,00
215.222,00
-215.000,00
218.000,00
-333.492,00
335.500,00
-224.488,60
229.056,00
-236.892,00
232.400,00
-557.400,00
-376.050,00
-206.000,00
-201.800,00
194.370,00
-651.500,00
-175.685,60
209.750,00
52.000,00
-103.400,00
210.800,00
-590.500,00
111.662,40
260.250,00
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10.484
8.984
6.484
4.484
6.484
4.484
4.984
3.984
4.301
3.801
5.201
5.001
9.501
2.750
8.750
10.750
8.750
13.750
8.750
10.750
8.750
10.750
8.750
11.694
8.694
10.694
8.631
10.709
8.709
13.709
17.209
19.209
21.209
19.309
25.809
27.577
25.577
25.077
26.077
24.077
29.827
28.745
26.245

2.724.047,01
2.895.147,01
3.187.547,01
3.424.547,01
3.193.747,01
3.431.147,01
3.372.697,01
3.490.097,01
3.453.673,71
3.511.873,71
3.350.263,71
3.373.683,71
2.891.983,71
3.676.352,71
2.997.552,71
2.773.152,71
2.998.052,71
2.437.492,71
2.999.092,71
2.784.092,71
2.999.314,71
2.784.314,71
3.002.314,71
2.668.822,71
3.004.322,71
2.779.834,11
3.008.890,11
2.771.998,11
3.004.398,11
2.446.998,11
2.070.948,11
1.864.948,11
1.663.148,11
1.857.518,11
1.206.018,11
1.030.332,51
1.240.082,51
1.292.082,51
1.188.682,51
1.399.482,51
808.982,51
920.644,91
1.180.894,91




Disposals
Acquisitions
Acquisitions
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Acquisitions
Disposals
Disposals

16 /03 /2021
17/03/2021
18/03 /2021
19/03/2021
19/03/2021
2210372021
22/03/2021
23/03/2021
23/03/2021
24103/2021
25/03/2021
26/03/2021
29/03/2021
30/03/2021
30/03/2021
31/03/2021

-1.500
2.500
500
1.000
-500
2.000
-500
1.500
-2.000
4.000
1.553
-2.000
500
1.500
-1.500
-1.000
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105,83330
102,28000
101,90000
101,70000
103,10000
100,50000
101,60000
100,10000
102,50000
98,63130
97,01850
99,91250
98,30000
97,20000
99,66670
99,25000

158.750,00
-255.700,00
-50.950,00
-101.700,00
51.550,00
-201.000,00
50.800,00
-150.150,00
205.000,00
-394.525,00
-150.669,80
199.825,00
-49.150,00
-145.800,00
149.500,00
99.250,00
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24.745
27.245
27.745
28.745
28.245
30.245
29.745
31.245
29.245
33.245
34.798
32.798
33.298
34.798
33.298
32.298

1.339.644,91

1.083.944,91

1.032.994,91
931.294,91
982.844,91
781.844,91
832.644,91
682.494,91
887.494,91
492.969,91
342.300,11
542.125/11
492.975,11
347.175,11
496.675,11
595.925,11




